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KansAas CORPORATION CommissioN 1056468 Form mist oo tooed
Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DivisioN March 2000

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting ip# CO051101
PRODUCTION (K.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K A.R. 82-3-1233)

OPERATOR: License # D214 APINo. 15~ 19-171-20794-00-00
name: Lario Qil & Gas Company Spot Description:
Actress 1:_301 8 MARKET ST ﬂ-.S,E_-N_ES.“_ sec.21 _Twp18 s R34 [JEast Flwest
Address 2; 1,850 Feetfrom [] North/ [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:Ks le:%*‘ 3_8@___ 2,025 Festfrom [] East / [¥] West Line of Section
Contact Person: JaY Schweikert County: _Scott
Phone: (316 ) 265-5611 Lease Name; BOUulware wen#: 1-21
1. Name and upper and lower [imit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Cherokee (Perfs): 4609 - 4616
Formatien: Marmaton (Perfe): 4489 - 4492
Formation: {Parfs):
Formation: (Perfa):
Farmation: ({Perfs):
2. Estimated amount of fluid preduction to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: Cherokee 8oPD: 39 merpp: 0 awep: 0
Formation: M@rmaton Boro: 9% wmereD  swen: __23
Formation: BOPD: . MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: ______ _  MCFPD:_________ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPD:_______ BWPD:

3.  Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the sublect leass, and all walls on offsetting leases within a 4/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lesses of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application end affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciude the following:
E 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: # Yes One
6. Complete Form ACC-1 (Wefl Compiation form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, inciude the following:
[J 7. well construction diagram of subject well.
[] 8. Anyavallable water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibllity of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the afflant and hereby certify that to the best of my

cument information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- P H
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted EleCtromca"y
is inconsistent with the informatien supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may ba fled by any party having e valid inforest in the epplication. Protosts must be
in wriling end comply wilh KA.R. 82-3-1350 and mus! be filed wikin 15 days of pubtication of

[] Denied Approved the notico of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 06/08/2011

Approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date: 06/08/2011

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Canservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Proof of Publication
Affidavit of Publication
STATE OF KANSAS, SCOTT COUNTY, ss:

Rodney R. Haxton, being first duly swom, deposes and says that he
is editer of The Scott County Record, a weekly newspaper printed in
the State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in
Scott County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation and that said
newspaper is not & trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly, published at least 50 times a year in said
county, and has been admitted as second class matter at the post

y thereof and was published in
spaperfor__{___consecutive

ing made as aforesaid on the
,20_L[ ., with
on the following dates:

Publisher

is& ' day of

SHARLA OSBORN
é Notary Pubhca.\smt? of ;(ansau

y Appl. Expires

Notary Public

My commission expires { Q’ [ (" IS




AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of fawful ape, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and seith: That he is Record Clerk

of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the Cily of Wichits, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterrupiedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Past Office in Wichita,
iansas, nnd which said newspaper is not a trade,
religlous or fraternal publication and that 2 notice
of o true copy is hereto atnched was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said nolice was

made as aforesaid on the 23rd of

April Ap. 2011, win

subscquent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of {he statemenis above set forth and
that they are Lrue.

d Shotad

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

25th day of April, 2011

PENNY L. CASE

T N Pk % L)
D) _
’[':E’-VL-!/' i 7{_ [Lz,u

Netary Public Séigwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80
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FagoFivg, Form U-1
ety 2000
Aliidavit of Noilce Served
Ro: Appiication for: _Commingling
well Name: _BOulware #1-21 Lega Location; _NW SE NE SW Sec. 21-18-34W, Scolt Co., K§

Tha understgned hereby canflicates that he / she [s a duly authorized agent for the applicart, and thal en the day 24ih of, May ,

2011 , afrus and carrecl copy of the application referenced above was deflvared ar malied to the {oflowing pariles:

Note: A copy of this alfidavil must be served as a pant of the application.

Name Address (Aftach additlona! shagts if necessary)

LARIO OIL & GAS COMPANY HAS ALL ACREAGE WITHIN 1/2 MILE

£ Iurther allest that nolice of the filng of this application was published in the SOt County Record . he officts! county publicalion

ot __Scolt county. A copy of tha atfidavit of this publicatlon is altached.

Signedthis 24th day ol May

Subscribed and sworn to balorgdho ik 24N gy o May , 2011
KATHY L. FORD
Zl Notary Public - State of Kansas U
My Appl. Expites /O-A2- [ Nolary Pubiic
My Commission Explres: /O~ A A =/ (7!_

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interes! in the epplication. Pelilions lor protests shall be in wiiling and shal) cleary identily the name and address of e
protesiant and the e of the appication. The patilion shall Include a clear and conclso statement of the direct and subsianilal interasy of tha protestant In the procesdings,
including the manner in which the protesiani may be allected, and the nature, exian), character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upan the
applicant by mafl as parsonal service al the sama lime or betore the protestant files the prelest with the Conservallon Division. Protests must be filod within 15 days o) the
publicailon notice of the application.

Mall to; KCC - Canservation Divisien, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichile, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division
Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078
Wichita, KS 67202-3802

phone: 316-337-6200
fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee ks.gov/

Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Corporation Commission
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Sam Brownback, Governor

June 8, 2011

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S Market St.
Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE: Approved Commingling CO051101
Boulware #1-21, Sec. 21-T18S-R34W, Scott County
API No. 15-171-20794-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on May 24, 2011
concerns approval to simuitaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same welibore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Cherokee 39 0 0 4609-4616
Marmaton 34 0 23 4489-4492
Total Estimated Current Production 73 0 23

Based upon the depth of the Cherokee formation perforations, total oil production shafl not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(ACF).

Commingling 1D number CO051101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




